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Staffing updates 

Miss Hooper has completed her apprenticeship and has successfully gained a full time role within a 

different sector. Miss Hooper will be leaving us on Friday 5th May. Mrs Clarke has been offered an 

exciting opportunity to work with her love of singing and she will be leaving us on Thursday 11th May. 

Mrs Clarke will be working in the local area so we hoping that she will continue to pop into school 

and see us all.  Miss Duffy has been successful in gaining a job closer to home and she will be leaving 

us in the coming weeks.  I would like to take this opportunity to thank these three staff members for 

everything that they have done for our school community since they have been with us. We are going 

to miss them all.  We are currently in the process of recruiting for all 3 positions.  

Industrial Action 

As you may have seen in the news recently the NEU, a teaching union, will be asking their members 

to go on strike again on Tuesday 2nd May. At this current time none of our teachers here at Holy 

Trinity are going to go on strike. Therefore, school will be open as normal to all pupils on Tuesday 

2nd May. I will keep you updated if there are going to be changes to this.   



King's Coronation 

 

As you are aware King Charles will be crowned on Saturday 6th May. We will be holding a special day 

to mark this event on Friday 5th May. As part of the day we are all going to come to school dressed 

as a King or Queen. During the afternoon the children will take part in a traditional street party. We 

are looking forward to seeing all of the children dressed up for this day.   

Diary dates  

Monday 1st May - Bank Holiday 

Friday 5th May - King and Queen day for the Coronation 

Monday 8th May  - Bank holiday (Kings Coronation)  



Thursday 25th May  - Children break up for half term 

Friday 26th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 29th May-Friday 2nd June  - Half term 

Monday 5th June  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 26th July  - Children break up for summer holiday 
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